504015084 09/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4061741

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUCO TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD	09/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROWIRE LLC
Street Address:	700 LAVACA ST #1401
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6137390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)880-7487

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-639-0151

Email: assignment@wpat.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 BOONE BLVD, SUITE 405

Address Line 4: VIENNA, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18906-1119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN KING
SIGNATURE:	/Justin King/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504015084 REEL: 040095 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we). FUCO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented and/or owned certain new and useful invention entitled

INDUCTORS WITH MINIMIZED EMI EFFECT AND THE METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application	for United States Letters Patent /Utility Patent is executed on even date
herewith unless at least one of the following is checked:	y amount of the control of the contr
United States Utility Patent	
was	
☐ executed on:	
☐ filed on: Serial No.:	
a established by PCT International Patent Application No.	filed: designating the United States of America
図 issued on10/24/2000 as U.S. Patent No.:	
WHEREAS, PROWIRE LLC whose post office address is 700 Lavaca St #1401, Austin TX 78 entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States	701, USA hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the sand its territorial possessions;
throughout the United States of America, including any and all Ler	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these after right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application ters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and same may be granted, including all priority rights under any International
ASSIGNOR further covenants that no assignments, sale, agre- would conflict with this Assignment;	rement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which
without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identifund further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identifund that are within ASSIGNOR'S is behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR is patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this in ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations. ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Committeered to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held be	issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent title and interest in and to the same, for Assignme's sole use and behoof; successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may by Assignment and sale not been made.
and document received to criect its recorded in the U.S. Patent and Iri	PC (Customer No. 65358) to insert or complete any information in ademark Office.
Assignor Name	Address
Chairman Joseph LIN	FUCO TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. 9F., No. 222, Sec. 3, Datong Rd., Xizhi Dist., New Taipei City, Taiwan, 221
Signature of Assignor	Date of Signature 9/21/2016
Name of Witness (optional)	Name of Witness (optional)
Signature of Witness (optional)	Signature of Witness (Optional)

Page 1 of 1